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KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

]
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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)

BID EVALUATION REPORT
] Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD j
2 Tender Reference No: KWSB/DPR/13/2018 Published in daily “Nai Baat”, “Hilal-e-
Pakistan™ dt: 13-01-18, daily “Jang”, dt: 14-01-18 and “Dawn™
14-01-2018. SPPRA Serial N0.36278 1.D No.
3 Tender Description/Name of | EMERGENT PROTECTION OF WORK 140 MGD
Work/Item: CONDUIT 84" DIA PRCC 36" DIA M.S PIPE LINE
(BULK TRANSMISSION SYSTEM) PHASE NO.II, )//
MALIR RIVER .
4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) '
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site
6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 4 Nos
7 | Total Bid Received: 3 Nos ’
8 Technical Bid Opening Date N/A
(if applicable):
9 No. of Bid Technically | N/A
Qualified (if applicable)
10 | Bid (s) Rejected: NIL
- /’f“-
. 11 Financial Bid Opening Date: | 02-02-2018 q
12 BID EVALUATION REPORT
Name of Firm / o
S Bidder COST OFFERED BV [RANKING IN f'o-‘""a!l{:_fo-‘ REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE REMARKS
THE BIDDER I Egg[ss{[m B R TR /REJECTION
COST
Pay Order and required documents are
| M/s.Khyber Rs.39.02.432/- 1% @20.005% | attached. P.O # 04279439 dt:24-01- |Substantially
Builders PIVSEE | owest Below | 2018 Rs.1.10.000/-from Bank Al | Responsive
Habib Ltd Saadi Town Branch Karachi
Pay Order and required documents are
2 | M/s.Malik Rs.49.55.678/- % @1.585% | attached. P.O # 12035385 dt:02-02- |Substantially
& Co. S Lowest Above 2018 Rs.1,00,000/-from UBL Drigh | Responsive
Road Township Branch Karachi
M/s.Sind Pay Order and required documents are
3 | p; e' Rs.47.98.003/- o @1.647% | attached. P.O # 01134538 dt:22-02- |Substantially
: g = TS Lowest Below | 2018 Rs.96,000/-from Bank of Khyber | Responsive |
. ndustries SITE Branch Karachi

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Khyber Builders declared as the lowest
responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority,
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(Riaz Khalid/Bajwa)

Accounts Officer (B.T)
Member / Segretary

S.E (Bul v)

{Saif-u[-iaque}

Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

W

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

Sl
(Munir Aln@ Bhatti)

Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: EMERGENT PROTECTION OF WORK 140 MGD CONDUIT 84" DIA PRCC
36" DIA M.S PIPE LINE (BULK TRANSMISSION SYSTEM) PHASE NO.II, MALIR RIVER

S.No

Description of Work

Estimated Cost

M/s.Khyber Builders

M/s.Malik & Co.

M/s.Sind Pipe
Industries

Quantity

Rate Per

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

same modules of the fineness (Hill Sand)

Sand Haro or any other source sand of]

35086.66 Cft

2425.00| %Cft

850,851.51

1940.00

680.681.20

50.00

17.543.33

1900.00

666,646.54

|35

Carriage of 100 Cft / 5 Tons of all
matrials like stonne aggregate, spawl,
coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening
points and crossing bridges, Girders,
pipes sheet Rail, M.S Bars etc. or 1000
Nos bricks, 10"x 5"x3" or 1000 Nos:
tiles, 12" x6"x2" or 150 Cft of timber or
100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or
any other means owned by the
Contractors. Carriage for 05 Miles

35086.66 Cfi

714.29] %Cf

250,620.50

571.00

200,344.83

50.00

17.543.33

100.00

35.086.66

Laying of earth 6" layer levelling
dressing and watering for compaction etc
complete.

086.66 Cfi

L
th

354.00]%0CHt

12.420.68

283.00

9,929.52

50.00

6000.00

210,519.96

Ston pitching including sub base with
hammer dressed stone on surface laid in
courses including carriage of materials (5
Chiains)

16875.00 Cfi

5377.63| %Cft

907.475.06

4302.00

725,962.50

50.00

6600.00

1.113,750.00

Cement concrete plain including placing
compacting, fitting finishing and curing,
complete including screening and
washing at stone aggregate without
shuttering. Ratio 1:2:4

19800.00 Cfi

14429.25] %CHi

HEHBERRHIH

11543.00

2,285.514.00

24800.00

4.910.400.00

14000.00

2,772,000.00

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST

4,878,359

3,902,432

4,955,678

4,798,003
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Accounts Officer (B.T)

P L4

Member / Secretary

(Sai f-ul-liaquc )

Addl. Director Internal Audit
KMC - Member

(Magsgod Ahmed Shaikh)

-

Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)
Member

(Abdul Re
S.E (By

Water Supply)

Member

Aal D

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)

Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener




NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.36278

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope

Description of work:  EMERGENT PROTECTION OF WORK 140 MGD CONDUIT 84”
DIA PRCC 36” DIA M.S PIPE LINE (BULK TRANSMISSION

SYSTEM) PHASE NO.II, MALIR RIVER
Date of Opening: 02-02-2018

BIDDERS’ ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

Bidders’ Name
S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria M/s.Khyber | M/s.Malik | M/s.Sind Pipe
Builders & Co. Industries

Valid PEC Registration 2018 at least in Category

1. C-6 field of Specialization in CE-01, CE-04, Yes Yes Yes
CE-09 and CE-10.

2: NTN Yes Yes Yes

3 Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A N/A

4. Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes Yes
Qualification Criteria:

3. Minimum three years’ experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
Bank Financial Statement, Income Tax return,

6. annual turnover of 3 years at least equal to Yes Yes Yes
estimated value of work.

7. Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes
Bid is sealed, signed, named and stamped by the

8. contractor with postal address, phone / mobile / Yes Yes Yes
fax number.

9. Any qlher factor de.emed to bt:: .relevant by the N/A N/A N/A
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44

10. | Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified
a7 Khalid B;}va) (Saif-ul-iaque) (MagsoodfAhmed Shaikh)

Accounts Officer (B.T) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member / Secretary Audit — KMC Member Member

r i
(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)

Director (Design & Estimate)
Members Convener




NI'T No.SPPRA Serial No.36278

Method of Procurement:  Single Stage Single Envelope.

EMERGENT PROTECTION OF WORIK 140 MGD CONDUIT 84"
DIA PRCC 36" DIA M.S PIPE LINE (BULK TRANSMISSION
SYSTEM) PHASE NO.IIL, MALIR RIVER

Name of Work:

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 02-02-2018 for
opening the bids received in respect ol subject NI'F tll deadlines ol submission. The meeting was
atiended by all - tollowing members ol the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.
(Atlendance sheet is enclosed).

2 Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.

i.  M/s. Khyber Builders

i, M/s. Malik & Co.

1. M/s.Sind Pipe Industries
3 I'he bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and
e rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement

{onimitliee.

. E:Iul_ Name of Firm ! Quoted Price ‘!;\nlsslcnull.ti;ll‘;lii(l ’ Pay Order No. / Date |
01 eiemsber | reo0zaszi Ruttooonr | ST eh Karaeht |

4, I'he one bid contain cuttings but duly signed and stamped 1.e M/s. Malik & Co.

5. I'he committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualitication / eligibility criteria
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the
bidders (il required)

I'he meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

LY
) ol s
(Riaz Khalid 5;:\:-\..3 (Saif~ul-Maque) (Magspod Ahmed Shaikh)

Additional Director lnternal Superintending Engineer (KMO)

Accounts Ofeer (B 1)
Audit  KMC Member Maember

Member / Sceeretars

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Lstimate)
Convencr

iAbdul Ke
S 1 (Bulk Wafer Supply)
Members



KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD

ATTENDANCE REPORT

NAME OF WORK

Date of Submission & Time

EMERGENT PROTECTION WORK OF
140 MGD CONDUIT, 84" DIA PRCC,
36" DIA M.S PIPE LINE (BULK
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM) PHASE
NO.II IN MALIR RIVER.

02-02-2018 AT 2.00 Pm

Date of Opening & Time 02-02-2018 AT 2.30 Pm
Estimated Cost Rs.48,78,359/-

SPPR’s Sr. No. 36278

Sr. Name of Person &

4 Name of Firm

Designation Signature
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