

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
1	Name of Frocuring Agency.	RARACII WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	KWSB/DPR/13/2018 Published in daily "Nai Baat", "Hilal-e-
		Pakistan" dt: 13-01-18, daily "Jang", dt: 14-01-18 and "Dawn"
2	T. I. D Al	14-01-2018. SPPRA Serial No.36278 I.D No.
3	Tender Description/Name of	EMERGENT PROTECTION OF WORK 140 MGD
	Work/Item:	CONDUIT 84" DIA PRCC 36" DIA M.S PIPE LINE
		(BULK TRANSMISSION SYSTEM) PHASE NO.II,
4	Mai I CD	MALIR RIVER
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through SPPRA Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	4 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	3 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date	N/A
	(if applicable):	
9	No. of Bid Technically	N/A
	Qualified (if applicable)	
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	02-02-2018

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.Khyber Builders	Rs.39,02,432/-	1 st Lowest	@20.005% Below	Pay Order and required documents are attached. P.O # 04279439 dt:24-01- 2018 Rs.1,10,000/-from Bank Al Habib Ltd Saadi Town Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive
2	M/s.Malik & Co.	Rs.49,55,678/-	3 rd Lowest	@1.585% Above	Pay Order and required documents are attached. P.O # 12035385 dt:02-02-2018 Rs.1,00,000/-from UBL Drigh Road Township Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive
3	M/s.Sind Pipe Industries	Rs.47,98,003/-	2 nd Lowest	@1.647% Below	Pay Order and required documents are attached. P.O # 01134538 dt:22-02-2018 Rs.96,000/-from Bank of Khyber SITE Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Khyber Builders declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Riaz Khalid/Bajwa) Accounts Officer (B.T)

Member / Secretary

(Abdul Rehman Shaikh) S.E (Bulk Water Supply) Members (Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: EMERGENT PROTECTION OF WORK 140 MGD CONDUIT 84" DIA PRCC 36" DIA M.S PIPE LINE (BULK TRANSMISSION SYSTEM) PHASE NO.II, MALIR RIVER

S.No	Description of Work			Estimated	Cost		M/s.Kh	yber Builders	M/s.f	Malik & Co.		Sind Pipe dustries
		Quanti	ty	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Sand Haro or any other source sand of same modules of the fineness (Hill Sand)		Cft	2425.00	%Cft	850,851.51	1940.00	680,681.20	50.00	17,543.33	1900.00	666,646.54
2	Carriage of 100 Cft / 5 Tons of all matrials like stonne aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridges, Girders, pipes sheet Rail, M.S Bars etc. or 1000 Nos bricks, 10"x 5"x3" or 1000 Nos: tiles, 12" x6"x2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the Contractors. Carriage for 05 Miles		Cft	714.29	%Cft	250,620.50	571.00	200,344.83	50.00	17,543.33	100.00	35,086.66
3	Laying of earth 6" layer levelling dressing and watering for compaction etc complete.		Cft	354.00		12,420.68	283.00	9,929.52	50.00	1,754.33	6000.00	210,519.96
4	Ston pitching including sub base with hammer dressed stone on surface laid in courses including carriage of materials (5 Chiains)			5377.63		907,475.06	4302.00	725,962.50	50.00	8,437.50		1,113,750.00
5	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, fitting finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing at stone aggregate without shuttering. Ratio 1:2:4		Cft	14429.25		***********		2,285,514.00			14000.00	2,772,000.00
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					4,878,359		3,902,432	0	4,955,678		4,798,003

(Riaz Khalid Bajwa) Accounts Officer (B.T) Member / Secretary

Addl. Director Internal Audit KMC - Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) Member

(Abdul Reiman Shaikh) S.E (Bulk Water Supply) Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate) Convener

NIT No. SPPRA Serial No. 36278

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

EMERGENT PROTECTION OF WORK 140 MGD CONDUIT 84"

DIA PRCC 36" DIA M.S PIPE LINE (BULK TRANSMISSION

SYSTEM) PHASE NO.II, MALIR RIVER

Date of Opening:

02-02-2018

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

		Bidders' Name				
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Khyber Builders	M/s.Malik & Co.	M/s.Sind Pipe Industries		
1.	Valid PEC Registration 2018 at least in Category C-6 field of Specialization in CE-01, CE-04, CE-09 and CE-10.	Yes	Yes	Yes		
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes	Yes		
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A	N/A		
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes	Yes		
	Qualification Criteria:					
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes	Yes		
6.	Bank Financial Statement, Income Tax return, annual turnover of 3 years at least equal to estimated value of work.	Yes	Yes	Yes		
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes	Yes		
8.	Bid is sealed, signed, named and stamped by the contractor with postal address, phone / mobile / fax number.	Yes	Yes	Yes		
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A	N/A		
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified	Qualified		

(Riaz Khalid Bajwa) Accounts Officer (B.T) Member / Secretary

(Abdul Rehman Shaikh) S.E (Bulk Water Supply) Members (Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.36278

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: EMERGENT PROTECTION OF WORK 140 MGD CONDUIT 84"

DIA PRCC 36" DIA M.S PIPE LINE (BULK TRANSMISSION

SYSTEM) PHASE NO.II, MALIR RIVER

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 02-02-2018 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s. Khyber Builders
 - ii. M/s. Malik & Co.
 - iii. M/s.Sind Pipe Industries
- The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s.Khyber Builders	Rs.39,02,432/-	Rs.1,10,000/-	P.O # 04279439 dt:24-01-2018 from Bank Al Habib Ltd Saadi Town Branch Karachi
()2	M/s,Malik & Co.	Rs.39,55,679/-	Rs.100.000/-	P.O # 12035385 dt:02-02-2018 from UBL Drigh Road Township Branch Karachi
03	M/s.Sind Pipe Industries	Rs.47,98,004/-	Rs.96,000/-	P.O # 01134538 dt:22-02-2018 from Bank of Khyber SITE Branch Karachi

- 4. The one bid contain cuttings but duly signed and stamped i.e M/s. Malik & Co.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Riaz Khalid Bajwa) Accounts Officer (B.T)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsbod Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Abdul Rehman Shaikh) S.E (Bulk Water Supply) Members (Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD

ATTENDANCE REPORT

NAME OF WORK

EMERGENT PROTECTION WORK OF 140 MGD CONDUIT, 84" DIA PRCC, 36" DIA M.S PIPE LINE (BULK TRANSMISSION SYSTEM) PHASE

NO.II IN MALIR RIVER.

Date of Submission & Time

02-02-2018 AT 2.00 Pm

Date of Opening & Time

02-02-2018 AT 2.30 Pm

Estimated Cost

Rs.48,78,359/-

SPPR's Sr. No.

36278

Sr. #	Name of Firm	Name of Person & Designation	Signature
1)	PALIK & CO	MD	Jon Cal
2)		V	
3)			
-			
_			